

Legislation Text

File #: 2023-1201, Version: 1

# Agenda Item

File ID: FileID

Choose an item.

Public Hearing: YES □ NO ⊠

Department: Board of Commissioners

**<u>SUBJECT:</u> Commission District(s):** District 1

To Approve the Appropriation of \$10,000 from Non-Departmental - Unincorporated Fund assigned to Account (09130.579002.272.0000.0000) to Grant Fund (09130.611250.272.0000.0000) Reserved for District 1 for the Purpose of Providing Funding to Women's Resource Center to End Domestic Violence

Information Contact: Commissioner Robert Patrick

**Phone Number:** 404-371-3052

### PURPOSE:

To approve the appropriation of \$10,000 from Non-Departmental - Unincorporated Fund assigned to Account (09130.579002.272.0000.0000) to Grant Fund (09130.611250.272.0000.0000) reserved for District 1 for the purpose of providing funding to Women's Resource Center to End Domestic Violence

### **NEED/IMPACT:**

Women's Resource Center to End Domestic Violence works with survivors of domestic violence to improve their safety by finding a safe place to stay, exercising their legal rights, exploring options and creating accountability for batterers. WRC strives to meet the immediate and long-term needs of the diverse community of battered women and their children with programs that promote safety, compassion, connection, advocacy, and prevention.

# FISCAL IMPACT:

Increase appropriations for the following account by the amount indicated below: Non-Departmental - Unincorporated Fund - Transfer to Grant Fund (09130.611250.272.0000.0000) - \$10,000

• Women's Resource Center to End Domestic Violence

Decrease appropriations for the following account by the amount indicated below: Non-Departmental - Unincorporated Fund - Reserve for Appropriation (09130.579002.272.0000.0000) -\$10,000

• Women's Resource Center to End Domestic Violence

# **RECOMMENDATION:**

To approve the allocations from District 1 reserved funds and authorize the Chief Executive Officer to execute all the necessary documents